[Fines for Parking Violations.]

Resolution approving a schedule of penalties for violation of state and local parking laws.

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code Section 40203.5 authorizes the governing body of the jurisdiction where notice of a parking violation is issued to establish a schedule of parking penalties that meet the guidelines established under the California Vehicle Code; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Parking and Traffic has created and submitted a schedule of parking penalties for approval by the Board of Supervisors; and,

WHEREAS, The schedule of parking penalties is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. set forth above, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the schedule of penalties for violation of parking law set forth herein.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO CITATION PENALTY SCHEDULE-PARKING VIOLATIONS

CODE/SEC	DESCRIPTION	FINE	PROPOSED
V22500F	ON SIDEWALK	25.00	50.00*

^{*}Effective 7/02 fine for CVC 22500F - \$75, Effective 7/03 fine for CSC22500F - \$100



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011484	Date Passed:	
Resolution approvi	ng a schedule of penalties for violation	on of state and local parking laws.	
August 6, 2001	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS DIVIDED Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Noes: 2 - Hall, Yee Absent: 2 - Daly, Gonzalez		
I	File No. 011484	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS DIVIDED on August 6, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
	AUG 1. '7 2001	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board	

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved